
2019 -2020  L EG ISLAT IVE  SCORECARD  SUMMARY MIAFLCIO.ORG/SCORECARD

SOLIDARITY.
In Michigan, we value our families, our 
freedom, and hard work. Working people are 
the backbone of our state, and we deserve the 
freedom to negotiate together for a fair return 
on our work so we can provide a better life for 
our families.

To advocate for pro-labor policies in state 
government, we developed a Policy Platform 
that outlined the top economic and legislative 
priorities of the Michigan AFL-CIO and our 
42 affiliates, which represent more than one 
million active and retired union members 
across Michigan. 

By championing these policies, and educating 
members on lawmakers’ voting records we can 
better hold our elected officials accountable. 
Here’s how you can help: 

1.
Talk.
Take a minute to say thanks - or to say 
no thanks - to your legislators about 
their score. 

2.
Share.
Share this scorecard with your friends, family, 
and social media so they know the score of 
their elected officials, too.

3.
Donate.
Our mission relies on the generous support 
of our members, so please make a donation 
so that we can keep advocating.

BUILDING A LABOR MAJORITY.
Because the Michigan AFL-CIO is 
both political and nonpartisan, our 
goal is to build a pro-labor majority of 
state lawmakers who support working 
families and our ability to earn a fair 
return for our work.

HOUSE
Labor Majority Breakdown

100% Labor Score 38

71% Labor Score 1

14% Labor Score 29

29% Labor Score 5

0% Labor Score 15



HOUSE FLOOR VOTES
D

is
tr

ic
t

R
e

p
re

se
n

ta
ti

v
e

P
a

rt
y

H
B

 4
0

4
2

H
C

R
 1

7

S
B

 2
9

4

S
B

 8
5

8

S
c
o

re

1

2

5

6

9

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

23

24

25

26

28

29

Tenisha Yancey

Joe Tate

Cynthia Johnson

Tyrone Carter

Karen Whitsett

Jewell Jones

Alex Garza

Cara Clemente

Abdullah Hammoud

Kevin Coleman

Joseph Bellino

Kevin Hertel

Laurie Pohutsky

Matt Koleszar

Darrin Camilleri

Steve Marino

Nate Shannon

Jim Ellison

Lori Stone

Brenda Carter

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

R

D

D

D

D

R

D

D

D

D

LEGISLATIVE

KEY
D Democrat

R Republican

E Excused (neutral), not counted in total number of votes scored

A Absent (negative) anti-labor vote

V Indicates that a special election took place or a member served a partial term



  




Pro-Labor Vote

x Anti-Labor Vote

2019-2020 LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD SUMMARY MIAFLCIO.ORG/SCORECARD

HB 4042 - Would add Michigan to the national 
Nurse Licensure Compact. Doing so would create 
inconsistent standards and mean Michigan would 
lose control over standards nurses have to meet to 
practice in our state. It would also make it more 
difficult to track problem nurses.

HCR 17 - Urged the federal government to appeal 
a court decision ruling that invalidated Michigan’s 
Medicaid work requirements, which would put 
significant barriers to people accessing healthcare. 
This resolution was voted on after the COVID-19 
pandemic appeared in Michigan.

SB 294 - This legislation sought to weaken the 
standards of the entire state construction code 
in order to create an exemption for a single 
construction project. These standards are in place 
to protect those who build and use these structures.

SB 858 - Would have curbed the ability of the 
Governor to respond to emergency situations, 
including hindering the ability to extend protections 
to working people and their families in the face of 
a global pandemic.

HB 5051 - Part of a bipartisan package of bills which 
increase safety standards for asbestos abatement 
and removal. This particular bill grants MiOSHA 
with increased enforcement measures for repeat 
offenders.

SB 899 - Grants broad immunity for hospitals and 
healthcare providers during a state of emergency. 
The legislation would leave workers with little to 
no recourse when harmed because of dangerous 
actions or inactions of hospitals, except in the most 
egregious situations.

HB 5910 (H-2) - Part of a package of bills using 
the pandemic as an excuse to pass a DeVos-style 
education plan to make a profit from educating 
our students. The bills allow contracting out for 
teachers for any virtual classes and allows for in-
school days to be swapped with virtual learning 
days even after the pandemic ends.

E






x x x x





x






E













  x

  E

  
  E




























x x x








 





 





100%

100%

100%

100%

71%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

14%

100%

100%

100%

100%

H
B

 5
0

5
1 

S
B

 8
9

9

H
B

 5
9

10
 (

H
-2

)

 
 
 
 x

 










x x









 
x

 
 
 
 











x













HOUSE FLOOR VOTES
D

is
tr

ic
t

R
e

p
re

se
n

ta
ti

v
e

P
a

rt
y

H
B

 4
0

4
2

H
C

R
 1

7

S
B

 2
9

4

S
B

 8
5

8

S
c
o

re

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

39

40

41

42

43

44

46

48

49

50

51

52

53

Diana Farrington

William Sowerby

Pamela Hornberger

Jeffrey Yaroch

Cynthia Neeley

Kyra Harris Bolden

Douglas Wozniak

Ryan Berman

Mari Manoogian

Padma Kuppa

Ann Bollin

Andrea Schroeder

Matt Maddock

John Reilly

Sheryl Kennedy

John Cherry

Tim Sneller

Mike Mueller

Donna Lasinski

Yousef Rabhi

KEY
D Democrat

R Republican

E Excused (neutral), not counted in total number of votes scored

A Absent (negative) anti-labor vote

V Indicates that a special election took place or a member served a partial term

 Pro-Labor Vote

x Anti-Labor Vote

2019-2020 LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD SUMMARY MIAFLCIO.ORG/SCORECARD

R x x x x
D    
R x x x x
R x x x
D  
D    
R x x x x
R x x x x

D    
D    
R x x x x
R x x xE

R x x x x
R x x x x
D

D

D














  
R x x x x
D

D













LEGISLATIVE

14%

100%

0%

100%

100%

29%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

100%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

HB 4042 - Would add Michigan to the national 
Nurse Licensure Compact. Doing so would create 
inconsistent standards and mean Michigan would 
lose control over standards nurses have to meet to 
practice in our state. It would also make it more 
difficult to track problem nurses.

HCR 17 - Urged the federal government to appeal 
a court decision ruling that invalidated Michigan’s 
Medicaid work requirements, which would put 
significant barriers to people accessing healthcare. 
This resolution was voted on after the COVID-19 
pandemic appeared in Michigan.

SB 294 - This legislation sought to weaken the 
standards of the entire state construction code 
in order to create an exemption for a single 
construction project. These standards are in place 
to protect those who build and use these structures.

SB 858 - Would have curbed the ability of the 
Governor to respond to emergency situations, 
including hindering the ability to extend protections 
to working people and their families in the face of 
a global pandemic.

HB 5051 - Part of a bipartisan package of bills which 
increase safety standards for asbestos abatement 
and removal. This particular bill grants MiOSHA 
with increased enforcement measures for repeat 
offenders.

SB 899 - Grants broad immunity for hospitals and 
healthcare providers during a state of emergency. 
The legislation would leave workers with little to 
no recourse when harmed because of dangerous 
actions or inactions of hospitals, except in the most 
egregious situations.

HB 5910 (H-2) - Part of a package of bills using 
the pandemic as an excuse to pass a DeVos-style 
education plan to make a profit from educating 
our students. The bills allow contracting out for 
teachers for any virtual classes and allows for in-
school days to be swapped with virtual learning 
days even after the pandemic ends.

H
B

 5
0

5
1 

S
B

 8
9

9

H
B

 5
9

10
 (

H
-2

)

xx

 
x x

xx

 
 

14%xx
x x

 
 
x x
x x

14%

14%

x x
x x

 
 
 
x xx

 
 



x





x





x
x










HOUSE FLOOR VOTES
D

is
tr

ic
t

R
e

p
re

se
n

ta
ti

v
e

P
a

rt
y

H
B

 4
0

4
2

H
C

R
 1

7

S
B

 2
9

4

S
B

 8
5

8

S
c
o

re

54

57

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

Ronnie Peterson

Bronna Kahle

Jim Haadsma

Matt Hall

Julie Alexander

Sarah Lightner

Beth Griffin

Kara Hope

Sarah Anthony

Julie Brixie

James Lower

Angela Witwer

Steven Johnson

Lynn Afendoulis

Mark Huizenga

David LaGrand

Rachel Hood

Tommy Brann

Brad Paquette

Pauline Wendzel

KEY
D Democrat

R Republican

E Excused (neutral), not counted in total number of votes scored

A Absent (negative) anti-labor vote

V Indicates that a special election took place or a member served a partial term

 Pro-Labor Vote

x Anti-Labor Vote

2019-2020 LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD SUMMARY MIAFLCIO.ORG/SCORECARD

D    
R x x x x
D    
R

R

R

R

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

D

D

D














  
R x x x x
D    
R

R

R

x

x

x
x
x

x
x
x

x
x
x

E

D

D








 

R

R

R

x
x
x

x
x
x

x
x
x

x
x
x

LEGISLATIVE

100%

100%

0%

0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%

0%

 100%

100%

0%

HB 4042 - Would add Michigan to the national 
Nurse Licensure Compact. Doing so would create 
inconsistent standards and mean Michigan would 
lose control over standards nurses have to meet to 
practice in our state. It would also make it more 
difficult to track problem nurses.

HCR 17 - Urged the federal government to appeal 
a court decision ruling that invalidated Michigan’s 
Medicaid work requirements, which would put 
significant barriers to people accessing healthcare. 
This resolution was voted on after the COVID-19 
pandemic appeared in Michigan.

SB 294 - This legislation sought to weaken the 
standards of the entire state construction code 
in order to create an exemption for a single 
construction project. These standards are in place 
to protect those who build and use these structures.

SB 858 - Would have curbed the ability of the 
Governor to respond to emergency situations, 
including hindering the ability to extend protections 
to working people and their families in the face of 
a global pandemic.

HB 5051 - Part of a bipartisan package of bills which 
increase safety standards for asbestos abatement 
and removal. This particular bill grants MiOSHA 
with increased enforcement measures for repeat 
offenders.

SB 899 - Grants broad immunity for hospitals and 
healthcare providers during a state of emergency. 
The legislation would leave workers with little to 
no recourse when harmed because of dangerous 
actions or inactions of hospitals, except in the most 
egregious situations.

HB 5910 (H-2) - Part of a package of bills using 
the pandemic as an excuse to pass a DeVos-style 
education plan to make a profit from educating 
our students. The bills allow contracting out for 
teachers for any virtual classes and allows for in-
school days to be swapped with virtual learning 
days even after the pandemic ends.

H
B

 5
0

5
1 

S
B

 8
9

9

H
B

 5
9

10
 (

H
-2

)

 
x x

 
x x

14%

x x 14%

x x 14%

x x

 
 
 
x x 14%

 
x x
x x
x x 14%

 
 
x x 14%

x x

x x 14%




x



x






x
x





x





HOUSE FLOOR VOTES
D

is
tr

ic
t

R
e

p
re

se
n

ta
ti

v
e

P
a

rt
y

H
B

 4
0

4
2

H
C

R
 1

7

S
B

 2
9

4

S
B

 8
5

8

S
c
o

re

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

96

97

98

99

100

Mary Whiteford

Gary Eisen

Gary Howell

Shane Hernandez

Phil Green

Ben Frederick

Thomas Albert

Julie Calley

Luke Meerman

Jim Lilly

Bradley Slagh

Greg VanWoerkom

Terry Sabo

Graham Filler

Rodney Wakeman

Brian Elder

Jason Wentworth

Annette Glenn

Roger Hauck

Scott VanSingel

KEY
D Democrat

R Republican

E Excused (neutral), not counted in total number of votes scored

A Absent (negative) anti-labor vote

V Indicates that a special election took place or a member served a partial term

 Pro-Labor Vote

x Anti-Labor Vote

2019-2020 LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD SUMMARY MIAFLCIO.ORG/SCORECARD

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

D

R

R

D

R

R

R

R

LEGISLATIVE

x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

   
x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

   
x
x

x

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x



29%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

29%

HB 4042 - Would add Michigan to the national 
Nurse Licensure Compact. Doing so would create 
inconsistent standards and mean Michigan would 
lose control over standards nurses have to meet to 
practice in our state. It would also make it more 
difficult to track problem nurses.

HCR 17 - Urged the federal government to appeal 
a court decision ruling that invalidated Michigan’s 
Medicaid work requirements, which would put 
significant barriers to people accessing healthcare. 
This resolution was voted on after the COVID-19 
pandemic appeared in Michigan.

SB 294 - This legislation sought to weaken the 
standards of the entire state construction code 
in order to create an exemption for a single 
construction project. These standards are in place 
to protect those who build and use these structures.

SB 858 - Would have curbed the ability of the 
Governor to respond to emergency situations, 
including hindering the ability to extend protections 
to working people and their families in the face of 
a global pandemic.

HB 5051 - Part of a bipartisan package of bills which 
increase safety standards for asbestos abatement 
and removal. This particular bill grants MiOSHA 
with increased enforcement measures for repeat 
offenders.

SB 899 - Grants broad immunity for hospitals and 
healthcare providers during a state of emergency. 
The legislation would leave workers with little to 
no recourse when harmed because of dangerous 
actions or inactions of hospitals, except in the most 
egregious situations.

HB 5910 (H-2) - Part of a package of bills using 
the pandemic as an excuse to pass a DeVos-style 
education plan to make a profit from educating 
our students. The bills allow contracting out for 
teachers for any virtual classes and allows for in-
school days to be swapped with virtual learning 
days even after the pandemic ends.

H
B

 5
0

5
1 

S
B

 8
9

9

H
B

 5
9

10
 (

H
-2

)

x x 14%

x x 14%

 x
x x
x x 14%

x x 14%

x x 14%

x x 14%

x x
x x 14%

x x 14%

x x 14%

 
x x 14%

x x 14%

 
x x 14%

x x
x x
x  29%




x




x














x






HOUSE FLOOR VOTES
D

is
tr

ic
t

R
e

p
re

se
n

ta
ti

v
e

P
a

rt
y

H
B

 4
0

4
2

H
C

R
 1

7

S
B

 2
9

4

S
B

 8
5

8

S
c
o

re

101

102

103

106

108

109

110

Jack O’Malley

Michele Hoitenga

Daire Rendon

Sue Allor

Beau LaFave

Sara Cambensy

Gregory Markkanen

KEY
D Democrat

R Republican

E Excused (neutral), not counted in total number of votes scored

A Absent (negative) anti-labor vote

V Indicates that a special election took place or a member served a partial term

 Pro-Labor Vote

x Anti-Labor Vote

2019-2020 LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD SUMMARY MIAFLCIO.ORG/SCORECARD

R

R

R

R

R

R

D

LEGISLATIVE

x
x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x
x

   
x x x x

100%

HB 4042 - Would add Michigan to the national 
Nurse Licensure Compact. Doing so would create 
inconsistent standards and mean Michigan would 
lose control over standards nurses have to meet to 
practice in our state. It would also make it more 
difficult to track problem nurses.

HCR 17 - Urged the federal government to appeal 
a court decision ruling that invalidated Michigan’s 
Medicaid work requirements, which would put 
significant barriers to people accessing healthcare. 
This resolution was voted on after the COVID-19 
pandemic appeared in Michigan.

SB 294 - This legislation sought to weaken the 
standards of the entire state construction code 
in order to create an exemption for a single 
construction project. These standards are in place 
to protect those who build and use these structures.

SB 858 - Would have curbed the ability of the 
Governor to respond to emergency situations, 
including hindering the ability to extend protections 
to working people and their families in the face of 
a global pandemic.

HB 5051 - Part of a bipartisan package of bills which 
increase safety standards for asbestos abatement 
and removal. This particular bill grants MiOSHA 
with increased enforcement measures for repeat 
offenders.

SB 899 - Grants broad immunity for hospitals and 
healthcare providers during a state of emergency. 
The legislation would leave workers with little to 
no recourse when harmed because of dangerous 
actions or inactions of hospitals, except in the most 
egregious situations.

HB 5910 (H-2) - Part of a package of bills using 
the pandemic as an excuse to pass a DeVos-style 
education plan to make a profit from educating 
our students. The bills allow contracting out for 
teachers for any virtual classes and allows for in-
school days to be swapped with virtual learning 
days even after the pandemic ends.

H
B

 5
0

5
1 

S
B

 8
9

9

H
B

 5
9

10
 (

H
-2

)

0%

x x 14%

x x
x x 14%

x x 14%

0%


x x

 
x x 14%


x



x






ONWARD.
For far too long, the rules of our 
economy have been rigged by elected 
officials in Lansing and Washington 
to favor their wealthy corporate 
donors while regular working families 
struggle to get by. This needs to 
change. And that’s why we as a state 
labor federation are committed to 
electing candidates up and down the 

ballot who will have our backs and work to 
build a better Michigan for everyone.

Our vision for Michigan is pretty simple: 
we need to build an economy where all 
working people have the freedom to 
negotiate together for a fair return on their 
work - with good jobs, strong benefits, a 
secure retirement, and more time to be 
with family. 

2019 -2020  L EG ISLAT IVE  SCORECARD  SUMMARY MIAFLCIO.ORG/SCORECARD

Ron Bieber
President, Michigan AFL-CIO

Contact Us.
Michigan AFL-CIO Union Square
419 S. Washington Sq., Suite 200
Lansing, MI 48933

Ryan Sebolt
Government Affairs Director
(517) 927-3917
rsebolt@miaflcio.org


