

SOLIDARITY.

In Michigan, we value our families, our freedom, and hard work. Working people are the backbone of our state, and we deserve the freedom to negotiate together for a fair return on our work so we can provide a better life for our families.

To advocate for pro-labor policies in state government, we developed a Policy Platform that outlined the top economic and legislative priorities of the Michigan AFL-CIO and our 42 affiliates, which represent more than one million active and retired union members across Michigan.

By championing these policies, and educating members on lawmakers' voting records we can better hold our elected officials accountable. **Here's how you can help:**

Talk.

Take a minute to say thanks - or to say no thanks - to your legislators about their score.

Share.

Share this scorecard with your friends, family, and social media so they know the score of their elected officials, too.

Donate.

Our mission relies on the generous support of our members, so please make a donation so that we can keep advocating.

BUILDING A LABOR MAJORITY. Because the Michigan AFL-CIO is both political and nonpartisan, our goal is to build a pro-labor majority of state lawmakers who support working families and our ability to earn a fair return for our work. HOUSE Labor Majority Breakdown 100% Labor Score 38 71% Labor Score 29% Labor Score **5** 14% Labor Score 29 0% Labor Score 15

District	Representative	Party	HB 4042	HCR 17	SB 294	SB 858	HB 5051	SB 899	HB 5910 (H-2)	Score
1	Tenisha Yancey	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	Е	\checkmark			100%
2	Joe Tate	D	\checkmark	100%						
5	Cynthia Johnson	D	\checkmark	100%						
6	Tyrone Carter	D	\checkmark	100%						
9	Karen Whitsett	D	E	\checkmark	\checkmark	X	\checkmark	\checkmark	X	71%
11	Jewell Jones	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	E	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	100%
12	Alex Garza	D	\checkmark	100%						
14	Cara Clemente	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	Е	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	100%
15	Abdullah Hammoud	D	\checkmark	100%						
16	Kevin Coleman	D	\checkmark	100%						
17	Joseph Bellino	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
18	Kevin Hertel	D	\checkmark	100%						
19	Laurie Pohutsky	D	\checkmark	100%						
20	Matt Koleszar	D	\checkmark	100%						
23	Darrin Camilleri	D	\checkmark	100%						
24	Steve Marino	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X		14%
25	Nate Shannon	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	√	√	100%
26	Jim Ellison	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	√	V	100%
28	Lori Stone	D	√	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	√	√	√	100%
29	Brenda Carter	D	\checkmark	100%						

KEY

- **D** Democrat
- **R** Republican
- **E** Excused (neutral), not counted in total number of votes scored
- A Absent (negative) anti-labor vote
- V Indicates that a special election took place or a member served a partial term

Pro-Labor Vote

X Anti-Labor Vote

LEGISLATIVE

HB 4042 - Would add Michigan to the national Nurse Licensure Compact. Doing so would create inconsistent standards and mean Michigan would lose control over standards nurses have to meet to practice in our state. It would also make it more difficult to track problem nurses.

HCR 17 - Urged the federal government to appeal a court decision ruling that invalidated Michigan's Medicaid work requirements, which would put significant barriers to people accessing healthcare. This resolution was voted on after the COVID-19 pandemic appeared in Michigan.

SB 294 - This legislation sought to weaken the standards of the entire state construction code in order to create an exemption for a single construction project. These standards are in place to protect those who build and use these structures.

SB 858 - Would have curbed the ability of the Governor to respond to emergency situations, including hindering the ability to extend protections to working people and their families in the face of a global pandemic.

HB 5051 - Part of a bipartisan package of bills which increase safety standards for asbestos abatement and removal. This particular bill grants MiOSHA with increased enforcement measures for repeat offenders.

SB 899 - Grants broad immunity for hospitals and healthcare providers during a state of emergency. The legislation would leave workers with little to no recourse when harmed because of dangerous actions or inactions of hospitals, except in the most egregious situations.

HB 5910 (H-2) - Part of a package of bills using the pandemic as an excuse to pass a DeVos-style education plan to make a profit from educating our students. The bills allow contracting out for teachers for any virtual classes and allows for inschool days to be swapped with virtual learning days even after the pandemic ends.

District	Representative	Party	HB 4042	HCR 17	SB 294	SB 858	HB 5051	SB 899	HB 5910 (H-2)	Score
30	Diana Farrington	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
31	William Sowerby	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	√	\checkmark	√	\checkmark	100%
32	Pamela Hornberger	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
33	Jeffrey Yaroch	R	\checkmark	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	29%
34	Cynthia Neeley	D			\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	100%
35	Kyra Harris Bolden	D	\checkmark	100%						
36	Douglas Wozniak	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
39	Ryan Berman	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
40	Mari Manoogian	D	\checkmark	100%						
41	Padma Kuppa	D	\checkmark	100%						
42	Ann Bollin	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
43	Andrea Schroeder	R	X	Е	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
44	Matt Maddock	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
46	John Reilly	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
48	Sheryl Kennedy	D	\checkmark	100%						
49	John Cherry	D	\checkmark	100%						
50	Tim Sneller	D	\checkmark	100%						
51	Mike Mueller	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
52	Donna Lasinski	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	√	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	100%
53	Yousef Rabhi	D	\checkmark	100%						

KEY

- **D** Democrat
- **R** Republican
- **E** Excused (neutral), not counted in total number of votes scored
- A Absent (negative) anti-labor vote
- V Indicates that a special election took place or a member served a partial term

LEGISLATIVE

HB 4042 - Would add Michigan to the national Nurse Licensure Compact. Doing so would create inconsistent standards and mean Michigan would lose control over standards nurses have to meet to practice in our state. It would also make it more difficult to track problem nurses.

HCR 17 - Urged the federal government to appeal a court decision ruling that invalidated Michigan's Medicaid work requirements, which would put significant barriers to people accessing healthcare. This resolution was voted on after the COVID-19 pandemic appeared in Michigan.

SB 294 - This legislation sought to weaken the standards of the entire state construction code in order to create an exemption for a single construction project. These standards are in place to protect those who build and use these structures.

SB 858 - Would have curbed the ability of the Governor to respond to emergency situations, including hindering the ability to extend protections to working people and their families in the face of a global pandemic.

HB 5051 - Part of a bipartisan package of bills which increase safety standards for asbestos abatement and removal. This particular bill grants MiOSHA with increased enforcement measures for repeat offenders.

SB 899 - Grants broad immunity for hospitals and healthcare providers during a state of emergency. The legislation would leave workers with little to no recourse when harmed because of dangerous actions or inactions of hospitals, except in the most egregious situations.

HB 5910 (H-2) - Part of a package of bills using the pandemic as an excuse to pass a DeVos-style education plan to make a profit from educating our students. The bills allow contracting out for teachers for any virtual classes and allows for inschool days to be swapped with virtual learning days even after the pandemic ends.

Pro-Labor Vote

X Anti-Labor Vote

District	Representative	Party	HB 4042	HCR 17	SB 294	SB 858	HB 5051	SB 899	HB 5910 (H-2)	Score
54	Ronnie Peterson	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	√	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	100%
57	Bronna Kahle	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
62	Jim Haadsma	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	✓	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	100%
63	Matt Hall	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
64	Julie Alexander	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
65	Sarah Lightner	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
66	Beth Griffin	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
67	Kara Hope	D	\checkmark	100%						
68	Sarah Anthony	D	\checkmark	100%						
69	Julie Brixie	D	\checkmark	100%						
70	James Lower	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
71	Angela Witwer	D	\checkmark	100%						
72	Steven Johnson	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
73	Lynn Afendoulis	R	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
74	Mark Huizenga	R	X	X	X	X	√	X	X	14%
75	David LaGrand	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	√	\checkmark	\checkmark	100%
76	Rachel Hood	D	\checkmark	100%						
77	Tommy Brann	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
78	Brad Paquette	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
79	Pauline Wendzel	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%

KEY

- **D** Democrat
- **R** Republican
- **E** Excused (neutral), not counted in total number of votes scored
- A Absent (negative) anti-labor vote
- V Indicates that a special election took place or a member served a partial term

✓ Pro-Labor Vote

X Anti-Labor Vote

LEGISLATIVE

HB 4042 - Would add Michigan to the national Nurse Licensure Compact. Doing so would create inconsistent standards and mean Michigan would lose control over standards nurses have to meet to practice in our state. It would also make it more difficult to track problem nurses.

HCR 17 - Urged the federal government to appeal a court decision ruling that invalidated Michigan's Medicaid work requirements, which would put significant barriers to people accessing healthcare. This resolution was voted on after the COVID-19 pandemic appeared in Michigan.

SB 294 - This legislation sought to weaken the standards of the entire state construction code in order to create an exemption for a single construction project. These standards are in place to protect those who build and use these structures.

SB 858 - Would have curbed the ability of the Governor to respond to emergency situations, including hindering the ability to extend protections to working people and their families in the face of a global pandemic.

HB 5051 - Part of a bipartisan package of bills which increase safety standards for asbestos abatement and removal. This particular bill grants MiOSHA with increased enforcement measures for repeat offenders.

SB 899 - Grants broad immunity for hospitals and healthcare providers during a state of emergency. The legislation would leave workers with little to no recourse when harmed because of dangerous actions or inactions of hospitals, except in the most egregious situations.

HB 5910 (H-2) - Part of a package of bills using the pandemic as an excuse to pass a DeVos-style education plan to make a profit from educating our students. The bills allow contracting out for teachers for any virtual classes and allows for inschool days to be swapped with virtual learning days even after the pandemic ends.

District	Representative	Party	HB 4042	HCR 17	SB 294	SB 858	HB 5051	SB 899	HB 5910 (H-2)	Score
80	Mary Whiteford	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
81	Gary Eisen	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
82	Gary Howell	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	\checkmark	X	29%
83	Shane Hernandez	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
84	Phil Green	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
85	Ben Frederick	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
86	Thomas Albert	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
87	Julie Calley	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
88	Luke Meerman	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
89	Jim Lilly	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
90	Bradley Slagh	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
91	Greg VanWoerkom	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
92	Terry Sabo	D	\checkmark	100%						
93	Graham Filler	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
94	Rodney Wakeman	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
96	Brian Elder	D	\checkmark	100%						
97	Jason Wentworth	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
98	Annette Glenn	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
99	Roger Hauck	R	\checkmark	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	29%
100	Scott VanSingel	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	\checkmark	29%

KEY

- **D** Democrat
- R Republican
- **E** Excused (neutral), not counted in total number of votes scored
- A Absent (negative) anti-labor vote
- V Indicates that a special election took place or a member served a partial term

Pro-Labor Vote

X Anti-Labor Vote

LEGISLATIVE

HB 4042 - Would add Michigan to the national Nurse Licensure Compact. Doing so would create inconsistent standards and mean Michigan would lose control over standards nurses have to meet to practice in our state. It would also make it more difficult to track problem nurses.

HCR 17 - Urged the federal government to appeal a court decision ruling that invalidated Michigan's Medicaid work requirements, which would put significant barriers to people accessing healthcare. This resolution was voted on after the COVID-19 pandemic appeared in Michigan.

SB 294 - This legislation sought to weaken the standards of the entire state construction code in order to create an exemption for a single construction project. These standards are in place to protect those who build and use these structures.

SB 858 - Would have curbed the ability of the Governor to respond to emergency situations, including hindering the ability to extend protections to working people and their families in the face of a global pandemic.

HB 5051 - Part of a bipartisan package of bills which increase safety standards for asbestos abatement and removal. This particular bill grants MiOSHA with increased enforcement measures for repeat offenders.

SB 899 - Grants broad immunity for hospitals and healthcare providers during a state of emergency. The legislation would leave workers with little to no recourse when harmed because of dangerous actions or inactions of hospitals, except in the most egregious situations.

HB 5910 (H-2) - Part of a package of bills using the pandemic as an excuse to pass a DeVos-style education plan to make a profit from educating our students. The bills allow contracting out for teachers for any virtual classes and allows for inschool days to be swapped with virtual learning days even after the pandemic ends.

District	Representative	Party	HB 4042	HCR 17	SB 294	SB 858	HB 5051	SB 899	HB 5910 (H-2)	Score
101	Jack O'Malley	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
102	Michele Hoitenga	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
103	Daire Rendon	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
106	Sue Allor	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%
108	Beau LaFave	R	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0%
109	Sara Cambensy	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	√	\checkmark	√	\checkmark	100%
110	Gregory Markkanen	R	X	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	X	14%



KEY

- **D** Democrat
- **R** Republican
- **E** Excused (neutral), not counted in total number of votes scored
- A Absent (negative) anti-labor vote
- V Indicates that a special election took place or a member served a partial term

LEGISLATIVE

HB 4042 - Would add Michigan to the national Nurse Licensure Compact. Doing so would create inconsistent standards and mean Michigan would lose control over standards nurses have to meet to practice in our state. It would also make it more difficult to track problem nurses.

HCR 17 - Urged the federal government to appeal a court decision ruling that invalidated Michigan's Medicaid work requirements, which would put significant barriers to people accessing healthcare. This resolution was voted on after the COVID-19 pandemic appeared in Michigan.

SB 294 - This legislation sought to weaken the standards of the entire state construction code in order to create an exemption for a single construction project. These standards are in place to protect those who build and use these structures.

SB 858 - Would have curbed the ability of the Governor to respond to emergency situations, including hindering the ability to extend protections to working people and their families in the face of a global pandemic.

HB 5051 - Part of a bipartisan package of bills which increase safety standards for asbestos abatement and removal. This particular bill grants MiOSHA with increased enforcement measures for repeat offenders.

SB 899 - Grants broad immunity for hospitals and healthcare providers during a state of emergency. The legislation would leave workers with little to no recourse when harmed because of dangerous actions or inactions of hospitals, except in the most egregious situations.

HB 5910 (H-2) - Part of a package of bills using the pandemic as an excuse to pass a DeVos-style education plan to make a profit from educating our students. The bills allow contracting out for teachers for any virtual classes and allows for inschool days to be swapped with virtual learning days even after the pandemic ends.

Pro-Labor Vote

X Anti-Labor Vote



For far too long, the rules of our economy have been rigged by elected officials in Lansing and Washington to favor their wealthy corporate donors while regular working families struggle to get by. This needs to change. And that's why we as a state labor federation are committed to electing candidates up and down the ballot who will have our backs and work to

build a better Michigan for everyone.

Our vision for Michigan is pretty simple: we need to build an economy where all working people have the freedom to negotiate together for a fair return on their work - with good jobs, strong benefits, a secure retirement, and more time to be with family.

Ron Bride

Ron Bieber

President, Michigan AFL-CIO

Contact Us.

Michigan AFL-CIO Union Square 419 S. Washington Sq., Suite 200 Lansing, MI 48933

Ryan Sebolt Government Affairs Director (517) 927-3917

rsebolt@miaflcio.org

